

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1066005

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #		API No. 15
Name:		Spot Description:
Address 1:		
		Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: Sta	ate: Zip:+	Feet from Cast / West Line of Section
-		Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()		
		County:
		Lease Name: Well #:
		Field Name:
-		
		Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:		Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well	Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW	SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Gas D&A	ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
OG	GSW Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)		If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Cathodic Other (Core	e, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Infe	o as follows:	
Operator:		Drilling Fluid Menonement Dien
Well Name:		Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date:	Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf.		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
	Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:
Plug Back:	Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled	Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion	Permit #:	
SWD	Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
ENHR	Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
GSW	Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Date Rea Recompletion Date	Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY							
Letter of Confidentiality Received							
Date:							
Confidential Release Date:							
Wireline Log Received							
Geologist Report Received							
UIC Distribution							
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:							

	Side Two	1066005
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East _ West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No)	☐ Log Name	Formatior	n (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	gical Survey	Yes No)	Name			Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Electric Log Submitted B (If no, Submit Copy)	Electronically	Yes No Yes No Yes No	>					
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CAS	ING RECORD	New	Used			
		Report all strings	set-conductor, surfa	ace, interm	nediate, productio	on, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / F		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Protect Casing Plug Back TD				
Plug Off Zone				

Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated						ement Squeeze Record of Material Used)	Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Siz	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner R	un:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	ł.	Producing M	lethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	s.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:			METHOD OF COMPLETION		TION:		PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:		
Vented Sold		Jsed on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Uually (Submit /	Comp. ACO-5)	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Sul	bmit ACC)-18.)		Other (Specify)						<u></u>

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	ELIZABETH A. COX 6
Doc ID	1066005

All Electric Logs Run

ARRAY INDUCTION SHALLOW FOCUSED ELECTRIC LOG

COMPACT PHOTO DENSITY COMPENSATED NEUTRON MICRORESISTIVITY LOG

COMPENSATED SONIC W/ INTEGRATED TRANSIT TIME LOG

CEMENT BOND LOG

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion		
Operator	OXY USA Inc.		
Well Name	ELIZABETH A. COX 6		
Doc ID	1066005		

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
HEEBNER	4074	-1095
LANSING	4166	-1187
MARMATON	4758	-1779
CHEROKEE	4930	-1951
АТОКА	5110	-2131
MORROW	5224	-2245
CHESTER	5321	-2342
ST. GENEVIEVE	5433	-2454
ST. LOUIS	5475	-2496

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	OXY USA Inc.
Well Name	ELIZABETH A. COX 6
Doc ID	1066005

Perforations

Shots Per Foot	Perforation Record	Material Record	Depth
6	4769-4773, 4785- 4789, 4830-4832	40 BBL 2% KCL	4769-4887
	4885-4887 MARMATON		
		ACID: 500 GAL XYLENE, 2500 GAL	4769-4887
		10% DS FE HCL FLUSH: 1218 GAL 2 % KCL	
	CIBP@4730		4730
4	4613-4618, 4670- 4676 KANSAS CITY	30 BBL 4% KCL	4613-4676
		ACID: 500 GAL XYLENE 2500 GAL	4613-4676
		10% DS FE HCL FLUSH: 1176 2 % KCL	



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01775 A

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE				DATE TICKET NO		
DATE OF 5-30-11 DISTRICT 17/7		NEW WELL				
CUSTOMER Oxy USA			Lizz	beth A. Cox WELL NO. 6		
ADDRESS		- E	COUNTY HJSKell STATE Kr			
CITY STATE		SERVICE CREW Cochran/Olvers/Mendoza/7. Martine				
AUTHORIZED BY T. Davis		JOB TYPE:	Z42			
EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT#	EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQU			TRUCK CALLED		
21755 13 30464	13			ARRIVED AT JOB 6-29-11 2 16:00		
1900 13 17880	12			START OPERATION 6-30-119 01:00		
14755 17				FINISH OPERATION 6-0-11 TO 05:30		
14284 13				RELEASED 6-30-11 05:00		
				MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 40		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered). The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

			(WELL OVER	A, OPERATOR, CONT	HACTOR OR AG	SENT)	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES	USED UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	Т	
CLIOI	A.con' Blend	.5K	470		8742	00	
CLIO	Premium Plus	51	180		2934	0Ô	
CC109	Calcium Chloride	16	1666		1749	30	
<u>CC102</u>	Celloflake		280			ŵ	
<u>CC130</u>	C-51	16	89		2225	00	
CF 1364	Auto fill Float Collar	ध्व	1		15250	$\phi \mathcal{O}$	
<u>CF 1204</u>	Auto fill Flost Shac	セイ			/375	ω	
<u>CF/78/</u>	Centalizer	63	15		2400	$\underline{\infty}$	
<u>CF 1904</u>	Basket	Cđ	1		1	$\underline{\omega}$	
<u>CF106</u>	Top Plug	C.L	/		260	<u>po</u>	
CF504	Stop King	ez	/		1	60	
E 101	Heavy Equip. Milesge Blending + Mixing Serv. C	mi	90			∞	
CE240	Blending + Mixing Serv. C	hrg, <u>sk</u>	650			<u>ps</u>	
E113	Bulk Delivery	TM	918		1468		
CE202	Depth Chrg. 1001-2000'	444			1500		
CE504	Plug Container	job				<u>مە</u>	
E 100	Pick-up Milezge	mi	30			<u>\$0</u>	
5003	Service Supervisor Lement Pata Acquisition	63				<u>b0</u>	
T105	Lement Nata Acquisition	Monitor Ca			5500	<u>ゆつ</u>	
	EMICAL / ACID DATA:			SUB TOTAL		12	
		AP LOCATION/DEPT.					
		SERVICEMENTELITAAbertaxoncox #6					
I			/01AA			1	

%TAX ON \$	
ELEMENTORAS	
PROJECT \$ 1135174 CAPEX / OPEX - Circle one	
(WELLOWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)	



TICKET NO. /7/	101775
----------------	--------

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	Ξ	\$ AMOUN	
CE403	Additional Hrs	ca.	7			3500	∞
00100							
				-			+
						<u> </u>	<u> </u>
							+
							+
							1
							+
						<u> </u>	-
							_
							1
·						<u> </u>	1
·						<u> </u>	+
							<u> </u>
						1	+
							┼──
							–
							1
							+
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>			<u> </u>	+
						ļ	⊢
						[· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
						T	1
	••••						+
			l			<u> </u>	+
			1			<u> </u>	+
							<u> </u>
							1
							Τ
	· · · · ·					1	+
						<u> </u>	+
	······································					<u> </u>	+
							\perp
							\top
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u> </u>	+
						<u> </u>	+
	·· ·					<u> -</u>	+
							1

Customer	7411 1	154	· ·		Date			-29-11	
Lease 5	lizab	at 1	Сох	Well #	,		Service	Resolut	71701775-
	<u>FIZAN</u> Sha	Depth	COX			//	State	K5	11101115
Job Type	42 5	wrfdee	Formation	[<i>[1</i>	aske,	Legal Descript	ion d		0 3.3
	Pipe Data				1	Perforati			Cement Data
Casing size	95k	36#	Tubing Size			Shots			Lead 470sk Are
in the	070 1110	-1	Depth		From		To		376CC - 1/2 Cell.
(alimna)	<u>878 415</u> 15 Ris	-	Volume		From		То		1
Max Press	12 11.5	10	Max Press		From		То		14931/5KC 12. Tail in 1805k Pr
Vell Connec	tion	·····	Annulus Vol.		From	<u> </u>	Ťo	·	Tail in 1 FOSK Par 25 CC - 14 Cen 1.34 4 15k 6.33
Plug Depth	·····	<u> </u>	Packer Depth	· · ·	From		То		1.37 4 43× 8.03
	Casing	Tubing		l .			_ <u></u>	<u> </u>	
Time	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		, , ,	7 77	Service Log	
16:20			<u> </u>		ont	oc. / 17	210	Jaf	ety Mecting
18:40		· · · · ·			Stal	17 689			
18:45	·				Spot	+ + Kie	up_	Equi	Di-
00:00				ļ	659	onBo	tton	Cir.	W/Rig
	1000		<u> </u>		Hede	<u>d Jafer</u>			g w/Rig Cre
01.03	3200		Rol	1 2	1251	t Pupp	$1 + L_1$	-	11000 1 0 10
01:05	300		201	5-3	Sta	rt Led	<u>1 (</u>		4705K @ 12.1
02:09	400		43]]	Sta	rt Jai	C	<u>nt 1</u>	80 5 K @ 14.8
01:30					Sho	<u>ildow</u>	<u>n +</u>	<u>Urep</u>	Plug
02:32	300		0	4	STa	rt Di	ep.	w/+	rest H20
07:02	100	,, .	127	2	5/0	w Rat	e	<u></u>	
13:07	1500		137	2	Bur	p Plu esse	9/0/		
0]:12 1]:15	0		137	0	Ke	esse ,	1410	315 1	teld
03:15					2nc	t Job	•		
					<u> </u>				
					+			2	
	750				Pro	5541	<u>e ()</u>	e fore	Plug / Judge the Pit
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	Cira	Ultred	Cm	++0	the Pit
									<u>-</u>
					·				·······
			- <u></u>		+		<u>.</u>		
				<u> </u>	<u> </u>				
			·			r			<u>_</u>
Service Units	2175		27909 1953	14900	KINOU	1 70/1///	ارسمه		4

<u>*TeH*</u> Customer Representative

T. BEUMETT Station Manager

M. Cochram Cementer Taylor Printing, Inc.

на составляется с населяется на проставля с составляется на составляется с на селото с ставляется на при составляется с населя на проставляется на составляется на составляется с на селото с составляется на при составляется на составляется н



FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 01868 A

						DATE TICKET NO					
JOB 7-6-11 DISTRICT 17/7					NEW WELL				DER NO.:		
	USA	1				izaber	th A Cox	6	WELL NO.		
ADDRESS					COUNTY Haskell STATE 165						
CITY STATE					SERVICE CREW T. Chuck, Auton, Juan						
AUTHORIZED BY J	En T	Cemet JR.	B		JOB TYPE: 7 Ling String Z42						
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED	DATE 7-8-11	AM TIME PM (200		
19820	12	12978	17	143	55	17	ARRIVED AT JOB	7-6-11	AM-1230		
		19919	2	14 28		2	START OPERATION	7-6-11	AM-GOO		
						FINISH OPERATION	7-6-11	PM 1000			
						RELEASED	7-6-11	PM-1030			
							MILES FROM STATIO	N TO WELL	30		

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: JEFF Gill

(WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT
Ch 104	50-50 POZ	5/1	245		3245 ac
CC 113	Gypsum Salt	16	1240		930 00
<u>cC111</u>		16	1634		817 00
CC103	6-15	16	149		1862 5
20107	C-4RP	16	62		496 U
CC201	Gilsenite	16	1475		988 25
CC 102	CelloFlake	15	74		273 80
CF1202	AFU Shoc	C4	1		900 00
CF 1362	AFU Collor	CA	/		6200
CF 1780	Centrolizer 7"	<u>(4</u>	25		2500 00
CF 502	7'Stop Ring	CA	1		4000
CF104	Aubber Pluz	EA	1		11000
CC 155	Super Flush 11	sal	500		76500
E101 CE240	Heavy Equipment Mileage	mi	60		420 00
<u>CE240</u>	Blending + Mixing Charge	5/C	295		413 00
C113	Progrant and Bulk Deliving Churge	tm	372		59520
CE 706 CE, 504	Depth Churce	4415	1		288000
	Plug Container Chaze	job			250 00
E 100	Piellog Mileare	mi	30		127 5

-	CHEMICAL	/ ACID	DATA:

Sprach Charlot

							-			
No	832	13	TOTAL	_		r	TION/DEF			ĺ
	ex #	S.H.	Ezabet	E	X ON \$	<u>%TA</u>	EUL/FAC.	E & EQUEN		
					<u>X ON \$</u>	%TA	/ WSM # _	IAL MAXIMO	MATER	
	222	NT.2	BLENE			·	0102	TASK		
	cis one	(- Cir	I / OPE	АРЕХ	<u> </u>	174	r <u>* 1136</u>	PROJECT		
1	TED ()	PPOR	UNSU	- <u>+1-1</u>	<u> </u>		Α	SPO/BP		
			7		797	217	NAME -	ANDSERVIC	E MATERIA	THE ABO
		have fame	(illowinde)	<u> </u>			ENVED BY	MER 400 REC	BY CUSTO	ORDERED

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

REPRESENTATIVE

SERVICE

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)



TICKET	NO	01	86	Е

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED SERVICE SUPEVISOR	UNIT	QUANTITY		Ξ	\$ AMOUN	
5003	Service Superisor	ea				115	00
							T -
							+
					;	·	+
	<u>.</u>					<u> </u>	+
							_
						ļ	
							+
							+
							+
							+
							+
	•						
	· · ·						+
							+
							+
							+
							+
						<u> </u>	_
							_
							Τ
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						1
							1
							+
				<u> </u>			+
							+
							+
	.					<u> </u>	+
						<u> </u>	+
						 	—
						L	
							T

			516						
Ч	ENERGY	SERVICE	•				Cement Report		
Customer	~	, Kansas		Lease No.		Da	ate 7-6-11		
Lease 🧹	OXY US	4		Well # U Service Rece					
Casing ~	1" 26#	<u>A COx</u> Depth 550	60	County Hay	ellen	State K			
Job Type /				1		Legal Description 8-30	9-33		
Pipe Data					Perforating Data				
Casing size	Casing size 7" 26# Tubing Size				1	Shots/Ft			
Depth 5	Depth 5550 Bepth SJ 47			(From	То	503K 50-50 poz		
Volume 21			Volume		From	То	1.52F4-5K-6.646d-5K		
Max Press	3000		Max Press		From	То	Tail in 245511 50-50		
Well Conne		·	Annulus Vol.		From	То	1. 2011-200		
Plug Depth	<u>,</u> 5503		Packer Depth		From	То	6.641Gol-51 13.8#		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		S	ervice Log / MM 130PM		
1230						Acrise C	In Location		
1235					Safety Meeting - Rig Up				
1230					Rig Running in Casing				
600					Circulate Ulaio				
675				<u> </u>	Hook on TO BES				
430	1500		1.0	1.0	Pressure Test				
635	400			5.0		Purng en Wa	tor Spacer		
40	300			5.0		Pump Suger	Flush		
645	275			5.0		luma Water Sa	acer		
650	200		68	5.0		ump cmt @	13.8 #'s		
705						Ulash Up	- Drog Pluz		
710	310		190	6.0					
748	1000		20	3.0	5	Tow Down Displace	e - Lost circulation @ 170615 gat Back Held & 178515		
755	1500		.5	1.0	Ļ,				
800	2500	· · · ·		1.0		Test Cosim - (OK Held		
850		•				Test Casim - C	+ Marse Holes		
						Job Com	. 1.1.4		
			<u> </u>		+	/			
		-			Thenk	13 For Usin Fa	SIC Enary Sarvices		
						·	~/		
						r			
Service Un			12978-19919	14355-14	1784				
Driver Nam	es I.C.	14002	Ruban	Juan		l			

Customer Representative

· · · · ·

Station Manager

el Charles Cementer

laylor Printing, Inc.

Attachment to Elizabeth A. Cox #6 (API # 15-081-21943)

Cement & Additives

		# of Sacks	
String	Туре	Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	A-Con	Lead: 470	3% CC, 1/2# Cellflake, 0.2% WCA1
	Poz +	Tail: 180	2% CC, 1/4# Cellflake
Production	50-50 Poz	245	5% W-60, 10% Salt, 0.6% C-15, 1/4# Defoamer, 5# Gilsonite 1/4# Polyflake

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

October 24, 2011

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1

API 15-081-21943-00-00 ELIZABETH A. COX 6 SE/4 Sec.08-30S-33W Haskell County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT